



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9733 of 2026

**Excellence College of Nursing,
Kalahandi**

....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv.–

Mr. Gyana Ranjan Sethi, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and Others

....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.–

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Bal, AGA

(for O.P. No. 1)

Mr. R.C. Mohanty, Advocate along with

Mr. K.C. Swain and S. Pattnaik, Advocates

(for O.Ps. No. 2 & 3)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

13.07.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

- 03.**
- 1.** List this matter on 27th July, 2026 along with WP(C) Nos. 9760/2026, 9771/2026, 9809/2026 and other similarly connected matters.
 - 2.** Learned counsel for the opposite parties shall obtain instruction and file counter, if any, in the meantime.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Murahari Sri Raman)
Judge