



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9733 OF 2026

***Excellence College of Nursing,
Kalahandi*** ***Petitioner***

Mr. Gyana Ranjan Sethi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party No.1)

Mr. Rajani Chandra Mohanty, Advocate
(For Opp. Party Nos.2 & 3)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE KRUSHNA RAM MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO**

ORDER

27.07.2026

Order No.

W.P.(C) Nos. 9733, 9760, 9771 & 9809 OF 2026

4.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Sethi, learned counsel for the Petitioner, submits that in the meantime he received the copy of the counter affidavit filed by Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3 in the present matter and in the batch of writ petitions, except in W.P.(C) No.9760 of 2026. Hence, he prays for an adjournment to take instruction on the counter affidavit.
 3. Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel appearing for the Odisha Nurses and Midwives Registration Council (Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3) submits that counter affidavit shall be filed within seven days hence, serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioner.



4. Put up this matter on 29th July, 2026 along with the connected matters.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

ms